

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21038 of 2017

=====

DHANANJAY DEVIDAS SONI @ SONAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MANOHAR H SONAR(8251) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR RUTVIJ OZA, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 04/04/2018

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Ramnandan Singh, learned advocate appearing for the respondent no. 2 requests for time. S.O. to 19.06.2018.

Till the next date of hearing, charge sheet shall not be filed in the matter without prior permission of this Court.

(A.J.DESAI, J.)

**Kazi...*