

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21038 of 2017**

=====

DHANANJAY DEVIDAS SONI @ SONAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MANOHAR H SONAR(8251) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MS JIRGA JHAVERI, APP for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA****Date : 10/01/2019****ORAL ORDER**

By the order dated 24.08.2017, the Investigation Officer was allowed to proceed further. Thereafter, by the orders dated 04.04.2018 and 17.12.2018, this Court had passed the order that no chargesheet shall be filed without permission of this Court.

Learned Additional Public Prosecutor Ms.Jirga Jhaveri, appearing for the Investigation Officer, has submitted that she would like to inquire about the status of the investigation from the Investigation Officer.

At her request the matter is kept on 31.01.2019. It is clarified that the Investigation Officer shall personally remain present before this Court on that day and explain whether any steps have been taken by him in framing the chargesheet.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

N.V.MEWADA