

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21038 of 2017**

=====

**DHANANJAY DEVIDAS SONI @ SONAR**

**Versus**

**STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MANOHAR H SONAR(8251) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

**Date : 06/02/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to **27.02.2019**. Till the next date of hearing, no coercive steps shall be taken against the present applicant and Investigating Officer shall not file chargesheet without the permission of this Court.

**(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)**

VISHAL MISHRA