

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21038 of 2017

=====

DHANANJAY DEVIDAS SONI @ SONAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MANOHAR H SONAR(8251) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA

Date : 27/02/2019

ORAL ORDER

Since Mr.Ramnandan Singh, learned advocate for the respondent no.2 has filed leave note, the matter is adjourned to 20.03.2019. The direction given by this Court vide order dated 06.02.2019 shall continue till then.

(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

GIRISH