

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21038 of 2017**

=====

DHANANJAY DEVIDAS SONI @ SONAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MANOHAR H SONAR(8251) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR RAMNANDAN SINGH(1126) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE DEVAN M. DESAI

Date : 30/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand Over to 08.01.2025.

Interim Relief to continue till then.

(D. M. DESAI,J)

MAYA